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Results - Open Meet 10-21-2023
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:11.89ESA-LA

1) Osborn, Scarlett 16 2) Lodha, Jiya 14

3) Bourque, Bella 15 4) Walton, Ella 17

35.60 39.20 28.37 28.72

B2 2:13.30SJA-LA

35.33 36.60 29.77 31.60

A3 x2:19.71SJA-LA

34.97 42.93 31.69 30.12

A4 2:23.62LHS-LA

1) Hitchcock, Ainsley L 17 2) Vasquez, Isabela G 17

3) Warnke, Greta 15 4) Andres, Olivia

38.72 36.86 35.99 32.05

A5 2:43.36SOUTH-LA

1) Cheramie, Alisse 2) Just, Charlie

3) Clement, Andi 4) Broussard, Olivia

47.62 49.68 28.17 37.89

A6 2:45.61NV-LA

1) Menard, Sophie 2) Fontenot, Claire 15

3) Cuccio, Naomi 4) Cloteaux, Leah

43.74 45.77 41.33 34.77

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:51.67LHS-LA

1) Doran, Lennox 2) Thomas, Jeremiah L 15

3) Mouton, Jadyn M 16 4) Osland, Jacob T 15

30.03 29.15 26.56 25.93

A2 1:53.83CHS-LA

29.36 33.42 26.35 24.70

A3 1:57.80ESA-LA

1) Blem, Jackson 14 2) Broussard, Owen 18

3) Leger, Paxton 14 4) Hidalgo, Curtis 17

31.88 30.54 28.37 27.01

B--- X2:00.23CHS-LA

31.35 35.14 27.95 25.79

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

SJA-LA 131 2:16.51Babin, Caroline E

31.53 33.91 35.50 35.57

ESA-LA 172 2:46.19Subramanian, Zoya

38.37 42.42 43.93 41.47

SOUTH-LA3 2:55.69Cheramie, Gabrielle

36.04 44.15 48.39 47.11

TCHS-LA4 2:55.82Boyd, Madison

40.30 45.50 46.90 43.12

LHS-LA5 3:04.28Andres, Olivia

37.67 46.51 50.08 50.02

ESA-LA 116 3:09.04Lodha, Muskaan

43.51 49.41 48.76 47.36

Comeaux High-LA7 3:13.54Smith, Kailee

39.65 44.07 1:28.11 21.71

ESA-LA 148 3:16.80Sonnier, Eleanor

43.99 49.57 1:40.88 2.36

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

CHS-LA1 2:07.11Eldredge, Brady

28.49 33.30 33.08 32.24

Comeaux High-LA 182 2:08.58Carnahan, Brayden

29.54 33.23 33.14 32.67

LHS-LA3 2:15.64Croft, Spencer

30.12 34.21 35.01 36.30

Comeaux High-LA4 2:22.77Anderson, Lucas

31.60 36.56 37.23 37.38

ESA-LA 175 2:25.12Trahan, Alex

32.09 37.08 39.81 36.14

LHS-LA6 2:28.93Allardyce, Sam

32.43 38.55 40.21 37.74

ESA-LA 127 2:37.13Feliz, Isaac

35.18 39.20 41.58 41.17

Westminster-LA8 2:39.88Cormier, Cuttur

32.75 37.02 41.42 48.69

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

TCHS-LA 161 2:26.94Romero, Emma S

31.46 36.33 45.27 33.88

SJA-LA 132 2:31.45Vargas, Isabella A

32.41 39.60 46.40 33.04

ESA-LA 173 2:46.85Walton, Ella

34.42 41.40 51.63 39.40

LHS-LA--- X2:19.37Thomas, Jemia (Jv)

28.35 34.64 41.49 34.89

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

LHS-LA1 2:29.92Doran, Lennox

32.04 35.66 46.82 35.40

Chs-Jv-LA--- X2:09.03Vargas, Noah

27.56 32.84 37.23 31.40

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

SOUTH-LA1 25.85Clement, Andi

ESA-LA 152 26.71Bourque, Bella

Westminster-LA 153 27.46Lewis, Abigail

SJA-LA 164 27.51Rothkamm, Audrey A

SJA-LA 145 28.21Toncrey, Katie

LCA-LA6 28.60Gary, Kylie

LHS-LA 177 29.77Vasquez, Isabela G

LHS-LA 158 30.18Warnke, Greta

TCHS-LA9 31.84Vial, Aubrey (Jv)

LHS-LA 1710 32.87Hitchcock, Ainsley L

NV-LA 1511 33.01Fontenot, Claire

TCHS-LA12 33.25Pitre, Natalie (Jv)

Opelousas Cath.-LA 1113 33.69Breaux, Jolie V

SOUTH-LA14 34.57Just, Charlie

Westminster-LA15 35.01Lanclos, Annabell

Carencro-LA16 35.10Picard, Brooke

ESA-LA 1417 35.39Morrow, George

NV-LA18 36.19Cuccio, Naomi

NV-LA19 36.56Cloteaux, Leah
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(Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

SOUTH-LA20 37.24Cheramie, Alisse

Westminster-LA21 37.69Woods, Finn

ESA-LA 1422 38.29Sonnier, Eleanor

ESA-LA 1423 39.03Heumann, Chloe

SOUTH-LA24 39.62Broussard, Olivia

ESA-LA 1425 x41.58Malinowski, Lorraine

NV-LA26 43.02Primeaux, Graci

NV-LA27 x46.03Menard, Sophie

Comeaux High-LA28 47.87Sonnier, Alayne

ESA-LA 1429 x55.25Sugeng, Cecilia

SJA-LA 15--- X30.66Seymore, Krysten (Jv) D

SJA-LA 13--- X31.62Farah, Sophie L

SJA-LA 14--- X31.79Schroeder, Rachel

SJA-LA 14--- X32.23Black, Naomi (Jv) E

SJA-LA 16--- X32.91Morgan, Aurelia

SJA-LA 12--- X33.49Eldredge, Abby A

LHS-LA--- X41.09Rosales, Maya (Jv)

LHS-LA--- X41.20Torres, Vivian

LHS-LA--- X45.16Avila, Callyn

LHS-LA--- X46.63Saft, Auden

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Westminster-LA 171 23.31Stelly, Adam J

SOUTH-LA2 24.03Williams, Jack

CHS-LA3 24.04Talbert, Blake

CHS-LA4 24.36Kirk, Johnathan

LHS-LA 165 24.41Mouton, Jadyn M

CHS-LA6 24.71Pierson, Allen

CHS-LA7 25.89Eldredge, Brady

ESA-LA 148 26.14Leger, Paxton

LHS-LA9 26.97Habib, Ali

LHS-LA10 27.09Robinson, Jackson

ESA-LA 1411 27.47Blem, Jackson

LHS-LA 1512 27.74Osland, Jacob T

SOUTH-LA13 29.03Dew, Chandler

NV-LA14 29.30Broussard, Reese

Westminster-LA15 29.76Cormier, Cuttur

Westminster-LA16 29.84Woods, Wiley

TCHS-LA17 29.95Compos, Vincent

ESA-LA 1318 30.50Bishop, Cooper

TCHS-LA19 31.67Fontenot, Matthew

Westminster-LA20 33.72Thierry, Luke

TCHS-LA21 34.56Leblanc, Lucas

ESA-LA 1522 35.14Sugeng, Jonathan

Opelousas Cath.-LA 1123 36.41Chautin, Rhett

NV-LA24 39.02Primeaux, Hunter

LHS-LA25 x41.71Meza-Tierrafria, Jesus

CHS-LA--- X25.73Gautreau, Beau

CHS-LA--- X26.02Leblanc, James

LHS-LA--- X26.21Richert, Ben (Jv)

CHS-LA--- X28.95Hansen, Andrew

CHS-LA--- X29.54Balkum, Kurt

LHS-LA--- X29.76Broussard, Lucas

CHS-LA--- X30.37Mayo, Hill

CHS-LA--- X31.57Hamner, Owen

LHS-LA--- X31.91Leard, Anthony

LHS-LA--- X32.47Giroir, Brayden

LHS-LA--- X37.16Nguyen, Phung

 
Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

ESA-LA 151 1:03.95Bourque, Bella

29.13 34.82

Westminster-LA 152 1:07.40Lewis, Abigail

31.23 36.17

TCHS-LA 163 1:07.42Romero, Emma S

31.62 35.80

SJA-LA 134 1:11.20Mary, McCormick L

32.81 38.39

TCHS-LA5 1:20.98Pitre, Natalie (Jv)

37.11 43.87

SJA-LA 146 1:26.77Schroeder, Rachel

39.89 46.88

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

LHS-LA 151 56.43Thomas, Jeremiah L

26.25 30.18

SOUTH-LA2 56.61Simon, Spencer

26.00 30.61

CHS-LA 153 1:00.24Nguyen, Khoa D

28.42 31.82

CHS-LA 174 1:00.90Vargas, Sebi S

27.74 33.16

CHS-LA5 1:02.26Pasquier, Mick

29.23 33.03

ESA-LA 186 1:03.19Broussard, Owen

27.98 35.21

CHS-LA7 1:03.46Perez, Braxton

29.14 34.32

LHS-LA8 1:05.54Richert, Ben (Jv)

30.50 35.04

Chs-Jv-LA--- X57.80Vargas, Noah

27.58 30.22

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

SJA-LA 161 1:01.04Rothkamm, Audrey A

28.87 32.17

ESA-LA 142 1:01.64Lodha, Jiya

29.80 31.84

LCA-LA3 1:02.96Gary, Kylie

29.76 33.20

SJA-LA 144 1:04.46Toncrey, Katie

30.11 34.35

ESA-LA 175 1:04.86Walton, Ella

31.65 33.21

SJA-LA 136 1:05.11Babin, Caroline E

31.66 33.45

ESA-LA 167 1:05.36Osborn, Scarlett

31.66 33.70

SJA-LA 138 1:07.38Bordelon, Skylar A

33.18 34.20
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(Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

TCHS-LA9 1:11.37Vial, Aubrey (Jv)

34.34 37.03

NV-LA 1510 1:11.95Fontenot, Claire

34.76 37.19

LHS-LA11 1:15.74Andres, Olivia

36.21 39.53

SOUTH-LA12 1:15.86Cheramie, Gabrielle

36.61 39.25

SOUTH-LA13 1:19.60Just, Charlie

36.90 42.70

Opelousas Cath.-LA 1114 1:20.43Breaux, Jolie V

36.82 43.61

Westminster-LA15 1:21.35Lanclos, Annabell

39.81 41.54

LHS-LA16 1:23.90Varnell, Grace

37.70 46.20

NV-LA17 1:24.59Cloteaux, Leah

39.74 44.85

SOUTH-LA18 1:24.98Cheramie, Alisse

40.47 44.51

Westminster-LA19 1:28.17Woods, Finn

42.46 45.71

NV-LA20 1:31.82Menard, Sophie

1:32.05

SOUTH-LA21 1:32.55Broussard, Olivia

44.37 48.18

ESA-LA 1422 1:37.18Malinowski, Lorraine

44.48 52.70

NV-LA23 1:38.23Primeaux, Graci

43.96 54.27

SJA-LA 13--- X1:09.40Trahan, Kate A

33.67 35.73

SJA-LA 14--- X1:11.26Black, Naomi (Jv) E

33.89 37.37

SJA-LA 12--- X1:14.79Eldredge, Abby A

36.19 38.60

SJA-LA 16--- X1:15.94Morgan, Aurelia

35.62 40.32

LHS-LA--- X1:32.37Rosales, Maya (Jv)

43.44 48.93

LHS-LA--- X1:33.03Torres, Vivian

44.07 48.96

LHS-LA--- X1:44.46Saft, Auden

49.28 55.18

ESA-LA 14--- X2:06.06Sugeng, Cecilia

1:00.77 1:05.29

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Westminster-LA 171 50.26Stelly, Adam J

24.24 26.02

CHS-LA2 52.70Kirk, Johnathan

25.69 27.01

SOUTH-LA3 54.32Williams, Jack

25.74 28.58

LHS-LA 164 54.39Mouton, Jadyn M

25.33 29.06

CHS-LA5 58.27Leblanc, James

27.87 30.40

ESA-LA 146 58.65Leger, Paxton

27.66 30.99

ESA-LA 177 1:00.01Hidalgo, Curtis

28.33 31.68

LHS-LA 168 1:01.78Weill, Gary

29.07 32.71

CHS-LA9 1:02.01Pierson, Allen

29.23 32.78

LHS-LA 1510 1:02.14Osland, Jacob T

29.87 32.27

ESA-LA 1411 1:02.40Blem, Jackson

29.43 32.97

ESA-LA 1712 1:05.33Trahan, Alex

31.63 33.70

LHS-LA13 1:06.64Allardyce, Sam

31.27 35.37

NV-LA14 1:06.76Broussard, Reese

32.68 34.08

TCHS-LA15 1:10.90Compos, Vincent

34.54 36.36

SOUTH-LA16 1:13.15Dew, Chandler

31.56 41.59

Westminster-LA17 1:17.13Thierry, Luke

36.41 40.72

TCHS-LA18 1:23.12Leblanc, Lucas

38.63 44.49

TCHS-LA19 1:23.68Fontenot, Matthew

38.03 45.65

Opelousas Cath.-LA 1120 1:25.39Chautin, Rhett

39.36 46.03

NV-LA21 1:33.16Primeaux, Hunter

43.96 49.20

CHS-LA--- X55.83Pasquier, Mick

27.23 28.60

CHS-LA--- X56.31Faulk, Ben

27.12 29.19

CHS-LA--- X58.63Perez, Braxton

28.08 30.55

LHS-LA--- X1:04.41Habib, Ali

30.51 33.90

CHS-LA--- X1:07.86Balkum, Kurt

32.29 35.57

LHS-LA--- X1:09.15Broussard, Lucas

33.33 35.82

LHS-LA--- X1:14.73Giroir, Brayden

35.23 39.50

LHS-LA--- X1:19.28Leard, Anthony

34.89 44.39

ESA-LA 15--- X1:22.87Sugeng, Jonathan

40.12 42.75

ESA-LA 15--- X1:31.44Yoes, Mason

42.66 48.78
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Event 13  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

SJA-LA 151 5:50.87Lofland, Claire M

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

CHS-LA1 5:27.57Kolb, Dean

CHS-LA2 5:34.34Cannon, Jack

LHS-LA3 6:12.54Croft, Spencer

Comeaux High-LA4 6:44.41Anderson, Lucas

 
Event 15  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:53.11ESA-LA

1) Lodha, Jiya 14 2) Walton, Ella 17

3) Osborn, Scarlett 16 4) Bourque, Bella 15

28.39 28.49 29.43 26.80

A2 1:56.39SJA-LA

28.05 31.73 26.25 30.36

B3 x2:11.10SJA-LA

34.39 32.60 32.89 31.22

A4 2:11.52SOUTH-LA

1) Just, Charlie 2) Cheramie, Gabrielle

3) Cheramie, Alisse 4) Clement, Andi

34.76 37.98 33.45 25.33

A5 2:25.70NV-LA

1) Fontenot, Claire 15 2) Cuccio, Naomi

3) Cloteaux, Leah 4) Menard, Sophie

33.59 37.24 36.53 38.34

B6 x2:31.74ESA-LA

1) Morrow, George 14 2) Sonnier, Eleanor 14

3) Lodha, Muskaan 11 4) Heumann, Chloe 14

35.38 38.15 39.41 38.80

A7 2:51.53LHS-LA

1) Myer, Eden 16 2) Varnell, Grace

3) Smith, Reagan 4) Ruiz, Emma

37.05 49.71 45.05 39.72

 
Event 16  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:42.96CHS-LA

25.55 28.94 24.00 24.47

A2 1:46.40ESA-LA

1) Leger, Paxton 14 2) Hidalgo, Curtis 17

3) Blem, Jackson 14 4) Broussard, Owen 18

26.87 27.48 27.40 24.65

A3 1:53.74LHS-LA

1) Habib, Ali 2) Boulet, Justin 16

3) Weill, Gary 16 4) Croft, Spencer

30.01 27.43 27.09 29.21

B4 x2:09.29ESA-LA

1) Bishop, Cooper 13 2) Feliz, Isaac 12

3) Sugeng, Jonathan 15 4) Trahan, Alex 17

31.38 33.79 34.83 29.29

B5 x2:17.68LHS-LA

1) Allardyce, Sam 2) Bowen, Sean

3) Broussard, Lucas 4) Robinson, Jackson

29.86 33.05 36.82 37.95

B--- X2:01.12CHS-LA

30.76 28.71 32.05 29.60

 
Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

SJA-LA 131 1:10.95Mary, McCormick L

34.67 36.28

SJA-LA 132 1:11.90Bordelon, Skylar A

35.72 36.18

SJA-LA 133 1:13.19Vargas, Isabella A

36.63 36.56

SJA-LA 134 1:16.17Farah, Sophie L

36.46 39.71

LHS-LA 175 1:22.24Hitchcock, Ainsley L

39.62 42.62

Comeaux High-LA6 1:25.38Smith, Kailee

42.52 42.86

TCHS-LA7 1:34.09Boyd, Madison

ESA-LA 148 1:41.48Heumann, Chloe

47.26 54.22

ESA-LA 179 1:43.07Subramanian, Zoya

49.38 53.69

 
Event 18  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

CHS-LA1 57.28Talbert, Blake

27.83 29.45

CHS-LA 172 1:01.78Vargas, Sebi S

30.18 31.60

CHS-LA3 1:02.07Kolb, Dean

30.33 31.74

LHS-LA4 1:06.75Doran, Lennox

32.00 34.75

CHS-LA5 1:07.20Faulk, Ben

33.19 34.01

LHS-LA 166 1:12.10Weill, Gary

34.75 37.35

ESA-LA 177 1:12.50Hidalgo, Curtis

35.01 37.49

Westminster-LA8 1:25.34Woods, Wiley

1:25.59

ESA-LA 129 1:25.42Feliz, Isaac

42.62 42.80

CHS-LA--- X1:09.70Gautreau, Beau

CHS-LA--- X1:10.15Cannon, Jack

34.65 35.50

Chs-Jv-LA--- X1:13.04Richardson, Austin

34.10 38.94

CHS-LA--- X1:22.83Hamner, Owen

41.87 40.96

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

SOUTH-LA1 1:12.23Clement, Andi

33.71 38.52

SJA-LA 142 1:20.82Prochaska, Mignon E

38.07 42.75

ESA-LA 143 1:21.32Lodha, Jiya

38.94 42.38
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(Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

LHS-LA 174 1:21.52Vasquez, Isabela G

38.03 43.49

ESA-LA 145 1:36.47Morrow, George

46.08 50.39

SJA-LA 136 1:36.57Trahan, Kate A

45.66 50.91

Carencro-LA7 1:39.69Picard, Brooke

47.70 51.99

NV-LA8 1:40.08Cuccio, Naomi

47.17 52.91

ESA-LA 119 1:43.99Lodha, Muskaan

48.98 55.01

LHS-LA10 1:55.08Varnell, Grace

52.89 1:02.19

Comeaux High-LA11 2:17.62Sonnier, Alayne

1:02.62 1:15.00

LHS-LA--- X1:10.34Thomas, Jemia (Jv)

33.22 37.12

SJA-LA 15--- X1:30.83Seymore, Krysten (Jv) D

41.33 49.50

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

LHS-LA 151 1:03.28Thomas, Jeremiah L

29.55 33.73

SOUTH-LA2 1:07.87Simon, Spencer

32.10 35.77

ESA-LA 183 1:07.94Broussard, Owen

31.46 36.48

CHS-LA 154 1:08.01Nguyen, Khoa D

32.40 35.61

CHS-LA5 1:15.26Gibson, Carter

35.02 40.24

Comeaux High-LA 186 1:16.56Carnahan, Brayden

36.66 39.90

CHS-LA7 1:17.79Hansen, Andrew

36.22 41.57

LHS-LA8 1:20.37Robinson, Jackson

37.91 42.46

CHS-LA9 1:22.44Mayo, Hill

38.32 44.12

ESA-LA 1310 1:36.52Bishop, Cooper

45.30 51.22

Chs-Jv-LA--- X1:20.53Richardson, Austin

36.26 44.27

 
Event 22  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:46.26LHS-LA

1) Doran, Lennox 2) Osland, Jacob T 15

3) Thomas, Jeremiah L 15 4) Mouton, Jadyn M 16

27.41 57.93 29.14 1:02.79

25.23 53.60 24.32 51.94

A2 3:47.51CHS-LA

28.89 59.49 27.82 58.24

27.10 56.28 26.01 53.50

B--- X3:43.05CHS-LA

28.19 59.24 27.09 56.75

26.47 55.40 25.32 51.66

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 22

1. Lafayette High School 486

2. Episcopal School of Acadiana 478

3. Catholic High School Bears 435

4. St. Joseph's Academy Swimming 339

5. Southside 202

6. Westminster Christian Academy 102

6. Teurlings Catholic High School 102

8. Comeaux High School 91

9. North Vermilion High School 88

10. Lafayette Christian Academy 29

11. Carencro High 13

12. Opelousas Catholic School 7

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. St. Joseph's Academy Swimming 339

2. Episcopal School of Acadiana 276

3. Lafayette High School 147

4. Southside 130

5. Teurlings Catholic High School 100

6. North Vermilion High School 82

7. Westminster Christian Academy 37

8. Comeaux High School 31

9. Lafayette Christian Academy 29

10. Carencro High 13

11. Opelousas Catholic School 7

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Catholic High School Bears 435

2. Lafayette High School 339

3. Episcopal School of Acadiana 202

4. Southside 72

5. Westminster Christian Academy 65

6. Comeaux High School 60

7. North Vermilion High School 6

8. Teurlings Catholic High School 2


